UNOFFICIAL COPY

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Peter Mitchell Rolfe for receiving the Saint Xavier
2	High School Principal's List Award and for his many other accomplishments.
3	WHEREAS, this august body rightfully honors those students in this
4	Commonwealth who perform at such an extraordinary level that they become examples
5	for all Kentucky's youth; and
6	WHEREAS, Peter Mitchell Rolfe, a senior at Saint Xavier High School in
7	Louisville, Kentucky, being one such student, is duly honored on this day and given
8	commendation for his academic achievement, his contributions to community and family,
9	and his many philanthropic efforts; and
10	WHEREAS, Peter Mitchell Rolfe is the proud recipient of the Saint Xavier High
11	School's Principal's List Award. An active member of St. Agnes Parish and Lincoln
12	Heritage Council Boy Scout Troop Number Four, he is an Eagle Scout who is an active
13	participant with the Saint Xavier Young Democrats Club and is the founder of the
14	Technology Center's "Innovation Lab" Club; and
15	WHEREAS, a volunteer at the Passionist Priest Earth and Spirit Center, Peter
16	Mitchell Rolfe is a proud advocate for environmental justice; and
17	WHEREAS, Peter Mitchell Rolfe plans to attend college and continue his study in
18	science, technology, and the environment in hopes of pursuing a career in engineering,
19	aeronautics, and astronautics; and
20	WHEREAS, this honorable body hereby commends Peter Mitchell Rolfe,
21	acknowledges his many accomplishments as a student at Saint Xavier High School, and
22	thanks him for his commitment to volunteerism and his passionate advocacy on behalf of
23	the environment;
24	NOW, THEREFORE,
25	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
26	Kentucky:

27

→ Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor Peter Mitchell Rolfe upon

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1 receiving the Saint Xavier Principal's Award and for his many other accomplishments.

- 2 → Section 2. The Senate grants Peter Mitchell Rolfe best wishes as he continues
 3 his academic career at Saint Xavier High School and beyond.
- 4 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
 5 Resolution to Andrew Rolfe, 4315 Preston Highway Suite 100, Louisville, Kentucky
 6 40213.